Linden Town Board Meeting February 23, 2021

Roll Call: Town Board Members Wade Bennett, Paul Buckles, Dennis Charleston, Clerk/Treasurer Janet Heide present

Town of Linden Board meeting called to order by Town Board President Wade Bennett at 7:02pm

Town Board President Wade Bennett introduced Stu Savka with Triad. Stu presented Triad quote to complete Phase 3 Wellhead Protection Plan cost \$3,500.00. After Board, discussion Town Board Member Paul Buckles made a motion to sign and accept Triad quote; Town Board Member Dennis Charleston 2nd motion. Town Board President Wade Bennett called for a vote, motion carries.

Stu Savka with Triad presented information on available grant funding for future infrastructure projects.

Town Board President Wade Bennett read aloud letter received from US Census Bureau

Utility Superintendent Earl Heide reported water plant treatment building heater replaced

Utility Superintendent Earl Heide reported wastewater plant heater needs replaced

Town Board Member Paul Buckles thanked Street Superintendent Earl Heide on an excellent snow removal. Town Board President Wade Bennett has heard good comments on snowplowed streets

Street Superintendent Earl Heide reported on Sunday Madison Township Firefighters dug out fire hydrants

Town Board Member Paul Buckles update on Linden sign project to proceed with custom graphic designing Town signs. After discussion Board agreed to purchase 4 blank signs and proceed with custom graphic design

Clerk/Treasurer Janet Heide presented options for letterhead. After discussion, Town Board Member Paul Buckles made a motion to complete Town letterhead project approval up to \$300.00 cost; Town Board Member Dennis Charleston 2nd motion. Town Board President Wade Bennett called for a vote, motion carries.

Town Board President Wade Bennett read aloud and presented monthly police department report for board signature.

Clerk/Treasurer Janet Heide submitted meeting minutes for Board Member signature. Town Board Member Paul Buckles made a motion to accept and sign public hearing and January meeting minutes; Town Board Member Dennis Charleston 2nd motion. Town Board President Wade Bennett called for a vote, motion carries.

Clerk/Treasurer Janet Heide submitted voucher register for Board Member signature. Board reviewed. Town Board Member Paul Buckles made a motion to accept and sign voucher register; Town Board Member Dennis Charleston 2nd motion. Town Board President Wade Bennett called for a vote, motion carries.

Town Board Member Paul Buckles made motion to adjourn; Town Board Member Dennis Charleston 2nd motion. Town Board President Wade Bennett called for a vote, motion carries; adjourn meeting 8:00pm

Linden Town Board Members action:

Board Member Name	Yea	Nay
Wade Bennett		
Paul Buckles		
Dennis J Charleston		
Attested by:		
Janet Heide, Clerk-Treasurer		

Transcribed February 26, 2021